

From: [Lanzisera, Penny](#)
To: [Jones, Angela M](#)
Subject: Financial Assurance Documents
Date: Thursday, June 14, 2018 1:48:00 PM

Licensee: MedStar Georgetown Medical Center, Inc.
License No. 08-30577-01
Docket No. 03035409
Mail Control 602557

Ms. Jones, thank you for the additional information provided. The document titled "Standby Trust Agreement.....prepared October 2015" is primarily the 2015 Decommissioning Cost Estimate. Pages 36F-1 to 36F-8 is the actual Standby Trust Agreement, dated February 7, 2012, and its associated Schedules attached. Upon review of all documents, I noted the following discrepancies:

1. The Decommissioning Cost Estimate (e.g., document titled Standby Trust Agreementprepared October 2015) lists an outdated licensee name that does not match the current license. Please amend the Decommissioning Cost Estimate to match the current licensee name. In particular, the October 2015 document references Medstar Georgetown University Hospital throughout instead of the Licensed name of MedStar Georgetown Medical Center, Inc.
2. Schedule A of the Standby Trust Agreement (STA) lists an outdated licensee name and address that does not match the current license. Please update Schedule A of the STA to match the current license. In particular, the name and address in Schedule A should be revised to "MedStar Georgetown Medical Center, Inc., 3800 Reservoir Road, N.W., Washington, D.C., excluding the lower level floor of the Lombardi Cancer Center."
3. The Certification of Financial Assurance (CFA) dated June 6, 2005 lists licensed material and locations of use that do not match the current license (Amendment #26). For instance, the current license does not include 3750 Reservoir Road that was decommissioned or the podium at 3800 Reservoir Road; however the current CFA includes these locations, which should be removed. In addition, the possession limits and radionuclides listed have changed. Please revise the CFA and address the items noted above to match the current license (Amendment #26).
4. The Letter of Credit (LOC) and Extension of LOC list an outdated address for the Beneficiary (NRC). The address on the LOC should be corrected to 2100 Renaissance Boulevard, King of Prussia, PA 19406. In addition the LOC has an address for the licensee that does not match the license. Please amend the LOC to address the items noted above.

Additionally, please be aware that in accordance with 10 CFR 30.35(e)(2), a decommissioning funding plan must be resubmitted at intervals not to exceed 3 years with adjustments as necessary to account for changes in costs and the extent of contamination. Therefore, the revised decommissioning funding plan is due on October 27, 2018 (i.e., 3 years from you last plan dated October 27, 2015).

Please review your Financial Assurance documents and submit the revisions noted above

to correct the discrepancies noted. Please call with any questions.

Penny Lanzisera
Senior Health Physicist
U.S. NRC, Region I
610-337-5169